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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 J.Judit Prince M D (HSBN) Mary's villa , 
Eravipuram.P.O, 

Kollam., ERA 86, 
Eravipuram, 

Eravipuram, 691011, 
kollam

  

2 08/01/2026 AL AMANI N NAZAR (FTHR) KOCHUVEETIL 
THODI, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

3 08/01/2026 SAFIYA S SAFARULLA (FTHR) THENGAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, SNEHA 

NAGAR 186, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

4 08/01/2026 Alsy Nazrin Shihabudheen (FTHR) Kanjankuzhiyil Veed, 
Vadakkumkaraeast, 

Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 JAMES THOMAS 
GEORGE 

THOMAS GEORGE  
(FTHR)

JOSHUA DALE, J N R 
A 49, KOLLAM, 

PATTATHANAM, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

6 08/01/2026 Abin Muhammed S Shihabudheen (FTHR) Kanjamkuzhiyil Veedu, 
Vadakkumkara East, 

Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

7 08/01/2026 ZEENATH UMAIBA BEEVI  
(MTHR)

BAITHUL ASHIYA, 
THEJUS NAGAR 12, 

KOLLAM, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

8 08/01/2026 ZANDRA JAMES  JAMES THOMAS 
GEORGE  (FTHR)

JOSHUA DALE, J N R 
A 49, KOLLAM, 

PATTATHANAM, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

9 08/01/2026 ABDULLAH IMRAN I IMAM A (FTHR) ATTINKARA HOUSE, 
TRA 97, 

THEKKEVILA, 
THEKKEVILA, 

691016, KOLLAM

  

10 08/01/2026 SHEMEENA K SHAFEEK S (HSBN) 03/483, SHABI 
COTTAGE, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

11 08/01/2026 JEREMY JAMES 
THOMAS  

JAMES THOMAS 
GEORGE  (FTHR)

JOSHUA DALE, J N R 
A 49, KOLLAM, 

PATTATHANAM, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

12 08/01/2026 FARHANA SURAYYA N NAVAS (FTHR) PATTANTAZHIKOM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

MAYYANAD, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

13 08/01/2026 LEENA DILEEP DILEEP KUMAR A R 
(FTHR)

BABY SREE, NEETHI 
NAGAR 68, KOLLAM, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

14 08/01/2026 AYISHA S MUHAMMAD 
SHAFEEK (FTHR)

HASHIFA MANZIL, 
MULLUVILA NAGAR  
143, VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

15 08/01/2026 AMINA S SAINULABDHEEN A  
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
THEKKATHIL 

PEOPLES NAGAR 83 
A, VALATHUNGAL, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

16 08/01/2026 Mumthas S SABU T (HSBN) SHEMEER MANZIL, 
PARANTHIYIL, 
PULLICHIRA, 

PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

17 08/01/2026 SHAJAHAN HANEEFA (FTHR) EDAYILA VEEDU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

SURABHI NAGAR, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

AYATHIL P O, 691021, 
KOLLAM

  

18 08/01/2026 GEETHU M S ANILKUMAR J 
(HSBN)

ASHA NIVAS, 
PATTATHANAM, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

691010, ERAVIPURAM

  

19 08/01/2026 ZEENATH SHAMSUDEEN 
(OTHR)

SHAMSIYA MANZIL, 
MOONAMKUTTY, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR P O, 

691004, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

20 08/01/2026 FATHIMA SUHARA A ANSAR SHAJAHAN 
(FTHR)

SUHARAS, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, ERAVIPURAM

  

21 08/01/2026 Armstrong E Coelho Edmund Coelho (FTHR) Plamood, MERA Nagar 
204, Mundakkal East, 

Kollam, 691001, Kollam

  

22 08/01/2026 SATHIAN 
JANARDHANAN 

JANARDHANAN 
(FTHR)

POURNAMI, B R 
N-165, 

POLAYATHODE, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

23 08/01/2026 SAJEENA P SALIM (HSBN) VEDANVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

ANUGRAHA NAGAR 
233, KOLLAM, 

KILIKOLLOOR P O, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

24 08/01/2026 Sahla Ashraf Ashraf (FTHR) 1708, Kayyalakkal, 
Eravipuram, 

Pallimukku, 691010, 
Eravipuram

  

25 08/01/2026 SHAFEEK A M  ABDUL  RAHUMAN 
MOIDEEN (FTHR)

HASHIFA MANZIL, 
MULLUVILA NAGAR 
143, VADAKKEVILA, 

AYATHIL  P O, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

26 08/01/2026 ADITHYA A R MANOJ (HSBN) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
ANCHUVILAPURAM, 

KOTTAMKARA, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 

O, 691577, 
ERAVIPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

27 08/01/2026 SAJEENA MOL NAVAS (HSBN) PATTANTAZHIKATHU  
VEEDU, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

28 08/01/2026 PRASANNA 
CHANDRIKA 

SATHYAN 

SATHYAN (HSBN) POURNAMI, B N R 
NAGAR 165, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

29 08/01/2026 ASIF N KAMILA (MTHR) MUHAMMED SHAFI 
MANZIL, 

THAZHATHUCHERY, 
MAYYANAD, 

KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

30 08/01/2026 JUMANA S SALIM (FTHR) VEDARVILA VEEDU, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR P O, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

31 08/01/2026 ABDUL FAISI MUHAMMED (FTHR) ADACHATHIL, 
KONGAL, PARAVUR, 

PARAVUR, 691303, 
KOLLAM

  

32 08/01/2026 Navami S Sunil S (FTHR) PANAYIL, 
VENPALAKKARA, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

33 08/01/2026 ANAZ ABDUL 
KADAR  

SHABNA AZEEZ 
(WIFE)

NEVELENE, 
THATTAMALA, 

MAYYANAD 
KOLLAM, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, ERAVIPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

34 08/01/2026 ANUSHA A ANZAR (FTHR) A A MANZIL, 
AKKOLI, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL P O, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

35 08/01/2026 SAFANA S MUHAMMED JABIR S 
(HSBN)

SHIBINA MANZIL, 
AIKYA NAGAR 146, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

36 08/01/2026 FATHIMA S SIYAD A (FTHR) DARULSALAM, 
PARAKULAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

KOLLAM

  

37 08/01/2026 JASINA J JUNAID (FTHR) KULAPPURATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

AZAD NAGAR 255, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

38 08/01/2026 KARTHIKA  K M KARUPPA SWAMY  G 
(FTHR)

10/610 MUNICIPAL 
COLONY, 

KAPPALANDIMUKKU, 
MUNDAKKAL, 

KOLLAM, 691001, 
KOLLAM

  

39 08/01/2026 Syedhath Safa S Shahudeen Koya 
Thangal H (FTHR)

GANDHI NAGAR26 A, 
AHLUL BAITH, 

Pattathanam, Ayathil, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

Kollam

  

40 08/01/2026 Mahinsha N Nazar (FTHR) Puthenpura, N N C, 
Vadakkevila, 

Vadakkevila, 691010, 
Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

41 08/01/2026 AMINA N AJMEERKHAN S 
(HSBN)

19/466, VILAYIL 
VEEDU, MYLAPURE, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

42 08/01/2026 NEETHU  T S THILAKAN (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
SHILPA NAGAR 46, 
KOLLAM, AYATHIL 
P O, 691021, KOLLAM

  

43 08/01/2026 Shajitha Salim (HSBN) Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam

  

44 08/01/2026 E K ANSAR 
RAHUMAN 

EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

AJAS MANZIL, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

45 08/01/2026 SUJI S ABHILASH S (HSBN) SUJATHA BHAVAN, 
THEKKEVILA, 

KOLLAM, 
THEKKEVILA, 

691016, KOLLAM

  

46 08/01/2026 KHADEEJA B Shebeera Beevi D 
(MTHR)

VAYALIL VEEDU, 
MANNANIKULAM 

MEVARAM, 
MAYYANADU, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

47 08/01/2026 RESHMA R VINOD B (HSBN) NANDANAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

48 08/01/2026 K BABY KOCHURAMAN 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PUNTHALATHAZHAM, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR P O, 

691004, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

49 08/01/2026 NAJEEM S J SAINULABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

THODIYIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PEOPLES NAGAR, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

50 08/01/2026 Jumailath Beevi E K Ansar Rahuman 
(HSBN)

Ajas Manzil, 
Umayanalloor P O, 

Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

KOLLAM

  

51 08/01/2026 AFSAL S SHAJAHAN E (FTHR) VARVILA VEEDU, 
KARUNYA NAGAR 
28, KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

52 08/01/2026 Finoy Rajan RAJAN (FTHR) SAGARATHEERAM, 
TSUNAMI FLAT, 

THANNY, 
MAYYANAD P O, 
691303, KOLLAM

  

53 08/01/2026 Anaz A Anzar Rahman E K 
(FTHR)

Ajas Manzil, 
Umayanalloor P O, 

Thazhuthala, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

KOLLAM

  

54 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YASEEN S 

SAJEEV A (FTHR) KALAM MANZIL, 
MATHRIKA NAGAR 
17 A, KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

55 08/01/2026 Sreeganesh V Dev VINOD G (FTHR) GOKULAM, 
VENPALAKKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
VALATHUNGAL, 

691011, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

56 08/01/2026 RASEELA BEEVI ANZAR M (HSBN) SHANITHA MANZIL, 
K T N 267, 

MUNDAKKAL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

57 08/01/2026 AL AMEEN H HAFEES A (FTHR) KALAM MANZIL, 
MATRIKA NAGAR 17 

A, KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

58 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAS 
A 

AYOOB (FTHR) VALIYAVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PARAKULAM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

59 08/01/2026 AJITH A ANI B (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, 

VADAKKUMKARA 
PADINJARU, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

60 08/01/2026 CALISTUS DAVID SUDHA DAVID 
(WIFE)

BETHEL HOUSE, 
PEOPLES NAGAR 

250, NEAR 
KADAPPAKKADA 

FIRE STATION  
KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 

691001, ERAVIPURAM

  

61 08/01/2026 ABEEZ FAULAD FAULAD I K (FTHR) 05/567, RASHEEDA 
MANZIL, TEMPLE 

ROAD, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

62 08/01/2026 FOUSIYA S ANWARSHA (HSBN) PANTHAPLAVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

63 08/01/2026 SIKANDER 
BADHUSHA 

SHAHUDEEN KOYA 
A (FTHR)

8/1182 
KUTTIVILAYIL 
BABU HOUSE, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

RANDAMKUTTY, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

64 08/01/2026 NAZARUDEEN 
KHADARSHA 

KHADAR SHA (FTHR) MITTAIPURA, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

65 08/01/2026 SHEEJA A SAJEER (HSBN) KEERTHI BHAVAN, 
ADHITYA NAGAR 

323, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, ERAVIPURAM

  

66 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) KOCHUVILA VEEDU, 
MEVARAM, 

MAYYANAD, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

67 08/01/2026 SHYJA M A M J ABDUL JABBAR 
LEBBA (FTHR)

SUMAYYA 
APPATTMENTS, ZAM 

ZAM NAGAR, 
KOLLAM, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

68 08/01/2026 SAIDA N SHEREEF NAHAR 
(HSBN)

SAFANA MANZIL, 
AYATHIL NAGAR 146 

V V H S, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

69 08/01/2026 Nesmal  S Salim (FTHR) Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam

  

70 08/01/2026 Maheen S SUDHEER (FTHR) BHRANTHAN 
VAYAL THODIYIL 

VEEDU, 
THATTAMALA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

71 08/01/2026 SHIFANA S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) KOCHUVILA VEEDU, 
PINAKKALCHERRY, ,MAYANAD, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

72 08/01/2026 BATHISHA BEEVI S THANGAL KUNJU 
(FTHR)

BISMI MANZIL, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

73 08/01/2026 PRADEEP KUMAR S  SAHADEVAN (FTHR) VELITHOTTAM, 
PATTATHANAM 

NAGAR 12, KOLLAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 

691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

74 08/01/2026 ASHIK N NIZAR  (FTHR) THETTIKUZHIYIL 
VEEDU, A R N 64  

MUNDAKKAL, 
POLAYATHODU, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

ERAVIPURAM

  

75 08/01/2026 George Augustine Augustine (FTHR) Kuzhivila, 
Kackottumoola, 

Mayyanad, Mayyanad P 
O, 691303, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

76 08/01/2026 SHIHABUDEEN MUHAMMAD 
KUNJU  (FTHR)

SHIHAB MANZIL, 
ANIYIL 

VADAKKATHIL, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM   
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

77 08/01/2026 SAGARA ANNA VIJI Rev Fr Viji T K (FTHR) 3/468 VIJI BHAVAN, 
NADUVILAKKARA 

WARD  
MUKHATHALA, 

THRIKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

78 08/01/2026 NOORJAHAN E BASHEER E (FTHR) NOUFAL MANZIL, 
ACKOLIL CHERRY, 

KOOTTIKADA, 
MAYYANAD, 691020, 

KOLLAM

  

79 08/01/2026 Muhammed Sufiyan Salim (FTHR) Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam

  

80 08/01/2026 SAMAD S SAJEER (FTHR) KEERTHI BHAVAN, 
ADHITHYA NAGAR 
323, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

81 08/01/2026 Fathima S Sadik (FTHR) Thajmahal House, 
Ayathil, Pattathanam, 

Ayathil, 691021, Kollam

  

82 08/01/2026 Nazeemabeevi Abdul Rasheed (HSBN) Kuttikkadu Tsunami 
Flat, Mayyanad, 

Mayyanad, Mayyanad, 
691303, Kollam

  

83 08/01/2026 Amina A S Muhammad Sufiyan 
(HSBN)

Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

84 08/01/2026 NAZEER S SHAIK PAREETH 
(FTHR)

VELIYIL VEEDU, 
PANTHRANDUMURI, 
THEJAS NAGAR 94, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

85 08/01/2026 SINDHU A ANIRUDHAN (HSBN) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PERUMKULAM 

NAGAR, 
PUNTHALATHAZHAM, 

KILIKOLLUR P O, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

86 08/01/2026 Salim Shajitha (WIFE) Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, KIlikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam

  

87 08/01/2026 ANITHA  VIJI Rev Fr Viji T K (HSBN) 3/468 THUNDUVILA 
VIJI BHAVAN, 

NADUVILAKKARA 
WARD, 

THRIKOVILVATTOM, 
ALUMMOODU P O, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

88 08/01/2026 Francis Benson Amose Benson (FTHR) Trinity, Pulimoodu, 
Mundakkal, Kollam, 

691001, Kollam

  

89 08/01/2026 FOUSIYA A S SHIHABUDEEN 
(FTHR)

ALIF LAM MEEM, 
BAPUJI NAGAR 138, 

VALATHUNGAL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

90 08/01/2026 KEVIN WATSON WATSON (FTHR) PARADISE, GANDHI 
NAGAR 14, AYATHIL, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

91 08/01/2026 UBAIS S SUNEER M (FTHR) THETTIKUZHY, 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

92 08/01/2026 ALFIYA S SOUDH N (HSBN) Cheppalli Padinjattathil, 
Cherikshethra Nagar 46, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor 

PO, 691004, Kollam

  

93 08/01/2026  A LYAZ SHAJITHA LYAZ 
(WIFE)

THAQWA, 
PAZHAYATTINKUZHY 
PANTHRANDUMURI 

NAGAR, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

94 08/01/2026 Magi Cyril Francis Benson (HSBN) Trinity, Pulimoodu, 
Mundakkal, Kollam, 

691001, Kollam

  

95 08/01/2026 Saidali S Sadik (FTHR) Thajmahal House, 
Ayathil, Pattathanam, 

Ayathil, 691021, Kollam

  

96 08/01/2026 Al Ameen S Salim (FTHR) Laila Manzil, 
Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 

Kilikolloor, 691004, 
Kollam

  

97 08/01/2026 Pishon F Benson Francis Benson (FTHR) Trinity, Pulimoodu, 
Mundakkal, Kollam, 

691001, Kollam

  

98 08/01/2026 Ajmal Sha S Sadik (FTHR) Thajmahal House, 
Ayathil, Pattathanam, 

Ayathil, 691021, Kollam

  

99 08/01/2026 ARSHANA J MUHAMMED 
ANSEER (HSBN)

KUZHIKKALATHODIYIL, 
M S NAGAR 15, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

100 08/01/2026 DEEPA K JERIN (HSBN) THODIYI VEEDU, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR P O, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

101 08/01/2026 DEEPA K  JERIN (HSBN) THODIYIL VEED, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

102 08/01/2026 FATHIMA 
BADARUDEEN 

NOWSHERLAL 
NAJEEM (HSBN)

OLIPPIL 
PUTHENVEEDU 

BINSHAD MANZIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

MAYYANADU, 
KOTTIYAM P O, 
691571, KOLLAM

  

103 08/01/2026 FATHIMA S S SAJEER S (FTHR) ANKAVILA VEEDU, 
PALKULANGARA 

NAGAR 103, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, 

ERAVIPURAM

  

104 08/01/2026 HIBA NAZIM NAZIM ALIYARU 
KUNJU (FTHR)

VALIYA VILA 
VEEDU 

AKKOLILCHERRY, 
MAYYANAD  P O, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

105 08/01/2026 JAISON J JERIN A (FTHR) THODIYIL VEED, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

106 08/01/2026 Saibinsa SUBAIR A (HSBN) VILAYIL 
PURAYIDAM, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

107 08/01/2026 AJMAL ALI M MUHAMMED ALI S 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
MANNARA VEEDU, 

AYATHIL, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

AYATHIL, 691021, 
KOLLAM

  

108 08/01/2026 SADIK ABDUL 
REHUMAN 

ABDUL REHUMAN M 
(FTHR)

ANZARI MANZIL, 
PLAVILAMUKKU, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
MAYYANAD P O, 
691303, KOLLAM

  

109 08/01/2026 Subina S Subair A (FTHR) Vilayil Purayidam, 
Naduvilakkara, 

Mayyanad, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

110 08/01/2026 DHIRARUDEEN MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

VAYALILTHOPPU, 
NATIONAL NAGAR 

310, POLAYATHODU, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

111 08/01/2026 Uma Devi S Manikandan (HSBN) Mankuzhi Padinjattathil, 
Babuji Nagar 47, 

Kollam, Valathungal, 
691011, Eravipuram

  

112 08/01/2026 Susmi S SUBAIR A (FTHR) VILAYIL 
PURAYIDAM, 

NADUVILAKKARA, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

113 08/01/2026 ASIYA S R SIDDIK M (FTHR) 03/30, 
DARUNNAFEESA, 
MANJALIMUKKU, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

114 08/01/2026 satheesan divakaran (FTHR) PUTHANVILA 
VEEDU, NETHAJI 

NAGAR 25, 
KILIKOLLOOR  

PUNTHALATHAZHAM, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM  
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

115 08/01/2026 ADHARSH DAS ANIDAS (FTHR) A S BHAVAN, 
AYIRAMTHENGU, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

116 08/01/2026 KAMARUNISA 
SALIM 

SALIM (HSBN) ANAS VILLA, 
COLLEGE NAGAR 

184 C, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

117 08/01/2026 NITHYAN SABU SABU DEVARAJAN 
(FTHR)

SANDHYA NIVAS, 
THEKKEVILA, 
MUNDAKKAL, 
THEKKEVILA, 

691016, MUNDAKKAL

  

118 08/01/2026 SABURA BEEVI MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

POOCHATTI HOUSE, 
KAVALPURA 

KOLLOORVILA 
NAGAR, 

MUNDAKKAL, 
ERVIPURAM P O, 

691011, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

119 08/01/2026 REHUMABEEVI SHAHUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

KOCHUMEKKANI 
PALLI PURAYIDAM 

C R A 29, KOCHU 
MAKKANI, KOLLAM, 

KOLLAM, 691001, 
KOLLAM

  

120 08/01/2026 AMINA S ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVILA 
VEEDU, DECENT 

JUNCTION, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
DECENT JUNCTION, 

691577, KOLLAM

  

121 08/01/2026 AFZAL Y YAHIA KOYA (FTHR) POOCHETTY HOUSE, 
THEKKEVILA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

ERAVIPURAM P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

122 08/01/2026 JAMEELA A SHIHABUDEEN 
(HSBN)

AMINA MANZIL, 
MALLICHERITHODIYIL, 

AKKOLICHERRI, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

123 08/01/2026 Arun Balakrishnan N Balakrishnan (FTHR) Pavitra, Mayyanad, 
Mayyanad, Mayyanad, 

691303, Kollam

  

124 08/01/2026 SUDHEER  MUSAMMIL (FTHR) KUNNATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 

PANTHRANDUMURI 
NAGAR, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

125 08/01/2026 AL AMEEN  K SAMEENA (MTHR) 309, 
CHANTHANATHOPE, 
CHANTHANATHOPE, 
CHANTHANATHOPE, 
691014, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

126 08/01/2026 SABEENA THAHAKUTTY 
(HSBN)

349, BISMILLA, 
MAYYANAD, 

MAYYANAD, 691303, 
KOLLAM

  

127 08/01/2026 Ammanuvel Lopaze Leyons Lopez (FTHR) Anitta Lopez Bhavan, 
Mayyanad, Mayyanad, 

Mayyanad, 691303, 
Kollam

  

128 08/01/2026 JASMI S ASIF R (HSBN) KAARIYATH, 
MANAKKADU 

NAGAR 115, 
KOLLAM, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

129 08/01/2026 SUBIN S SUDHEER (FTHR) N S MANZIL, THEJAS 
NAGAR 127, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

130 08/01/2026 Malavika Sajeev Sajeev B R (FTHR) Ajaya Bhavan, 
Sreenagar 1, 
Vadakkevila, 

Pattathanam P O, 
691021, Kollam

  

131 08/01/2026 SHAHNA S NASEEMA A (MTHR) MUDANTHALUM 
MOODU, 

KOLLORVILA 
NAGAR 51 A, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

132 08/01/2026 JALALUDEEN KUNJU KASIM KUNJU (FTHR) SIDHIKH MANZIL, 
AYATHIL NAGAR, 
PATTATHANAM, 

AYATHIL P O, 691021, 
ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

133 08/01/2026 HAMSA 
MUHAMMED RAFI  

HAMSA (FTHR) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

PATTATHANAM, 
KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 

691001, ERAVIPURAM

  

134 08/01/2026 NOUFAL P SHYLA N (MTHR) N S MANZIL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

KOLLAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

135 08/01/2026 NASRATH J SUDHEER (HSBN) KUNNATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 

PANTHRANDUMURI, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

THATTAMALA P O, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

136 08/01/2026 SUMMAIYA S 
MOHAMMED 

SAJEEB (HSBN) RAYAN MAZIL, 
JANMAMKULAM, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD P O, 
691303, KOLLAM

  

137 08/01/2026 ALMAS S ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

PORUNNEL VILLA, 
THAZHATHUCHERI, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

138 08/01/2026 ALISHBA ASHARAF  ASHARAF SABJAN 
(FTHR)

MEERAB, J N R A 141 
A, KOLLAM, 

PATTATHANAM, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

139 08/01/2026 ASWATHI R RAGESH (HSBN) AMBIKA VILASAM, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

140 08/01/2026 SOORAJ R S SUBRAMANIYAN R 
(FTHR)

SURALAYAM, 
JANAKEEYA NAGR, 

PATTATHANAM, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 

691021, KOLLAM

  

141 08/01/2026 SUHARA BIVI SHIMJI SALIM 
(MTHR)

18/493 
NEDIYAZHIKOM 

HOUSE, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

142 08/01/2026 PRIJITH S Sivaprasad B (FTHR) DHARMALAYAM, 
Thekke nagar 167, 

Thekkevila, Thekkevila, 
691016, Thekkavila

  

143 08/01/2026 ASWATHI R RAGESH (HSBN) AMBIKA VILASAM, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

144 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED SIYAN 
S  

SUDHEER (FTHR) KUNNATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 

PANTHRANDUMURI 
NAGAR, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

145 08/01/2026 SHEHNA S NISAR E (FTHR) THEKKENEELAKKARAZHIKOM, 
ORUMA NAGAR 72, 

THATTAMALA, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

146 08/01/2026 MILAN SHA Zakir Hussain (FTHR) Milan Dale, Vikas 
Nagar 146D, 
Pattathanam, 

Pattathanam, 691021, 
Kollam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

147 08/01/2026 SAJI NOUSHAD (HSBN) 342, FATHIMA 
MANZIL, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

148 08/01/2026 NASARUDEEN M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

CHEPANTHARA 
HOUSE, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

149 08/01/2026 Ananya Desh Dinesh R (FTHR) CHITHIRA, 
VADAKKUMKARA 
KIZHAKKECHERY 

NEAR NETHAJI, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR P  
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

150 08/01/2026 AL AMEEN  J JALALUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

THOPPIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

UDAYATHARA 
NAGAR 12, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

151 08/01/2026 AL AMEEN A AMEERKUTTY A 
(FTHR)

CHEPPANTHARA 
THEKKATHIL, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

152 08/01/2026 ABDULLA ALIKUNJU (FTHR) SURUMI MANZIL, 
AKKOLIL CHERRY, 

MAYYANADU, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

153 08/01/2026 Nijamudeen A Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Vayalilthoppu, National 
Nagar 34, Polayathode, 
Pattathanam, 691021, 

Kollam

  

154 08/01/2026 BILAL S SABUDEEN A (FTHR) CHEPPANTHARA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

MAYYANAD, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

155 08/01/2026 Jameela Jabbar (HSBN) Veliyil Veedu, 
Kayyalackal, P T Nagar, 
Chakirikkada, Kollam, 
Kollam, Eravipuram, 

691011, Kollam

  

156 08/01/2026 SAIDALI NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

ALI MANZIL, 
SALAMATH NAGAR 

88, KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

157 08/01/2026 Naisha Nijamudeen Nijamudeen (FTHR) National Nagar 34, 
Vayalilthoppe, 
Polayathode, 

Pattathanam, 691021, 
Kollam

  

158 08/01/2026 ANCY S SUNITHA (FTHR) AJIMI MANZIL, 
GANDHI NAGAR 94, 

PATTATHANAM, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

159 08/01/2026 SHEEJA M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ENAPALLI THODIYIL 
12 MURI, THEJUS 

NAGAR 122, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

ERAVIPURAM P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

160 08/01/2026 ANILKUMAR S SUBRAMANYAM 
(FTHR)

AADI NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

161 08/01/2026 beemajohn 
SUBHAGANALI

ALPONES ISSAK 
(MTHR)

145 THIRUVONAM, 
pk nagar, 

VADAKKEVILLA, 
VADAKKEVILLA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

162 08/01/2026 FAHAD NAZAR NASARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

CHEPPANTHARA 
HOUSE, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

163 08/01/2026 SAIFUNISA NIZAR KUTTY 
(HSBN)

ADHIL MANZIL, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

164 08/01/2026 Ashik R Sumina (MTHR) National Nagar 29, 
Vayalilthoppe, 
Polayathode, 

Pattathanam, 691001, 
Kollam

  

165 08/01/2026 ajmal navas thaslima (MTHR) A A navas, nalanda 
nagar, ayathil, ayathil, 

ayathil, ayathil, 691021, 
kollam

  

166 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL 
N 

NIZAR KUTTY (FTHR) ADHILMANZIL, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

167 08/01/2026 ABDUL MAJEED M MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

MUBEENA 
COTTAGE, 
MUKKAM, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

168 08/01/2026 SREYAS MOHAN SINDHU (MTHR) 787 , Rajendra Bhavan, 
Thekkumkara, 

mayyanad, pullichira, 
691304, kollam

  

169 08/01/2026 Bushra K M Asharaf S (HSBN) National Nagar 10, 
Vayalilthoppe, 
Polayathode, 

Pattathanam, 691021, 
Kollam

  

170 08/01/2026 Mithra S Sajeev Sajitha T (MTHR) Gouri Nandanam, S V 
Nagar 214 A, 

Vadakkevila, Ayathil, 
691021, Kollam

  

171 08/01/2026 Mohammed  Thaha K Masheda Beevi (WIFE) Medayil, Karicode, 
Kilikollur, T K M C, 

691005, Kollam

  

172 08/01/2026 N Mohammad Faizal Sajeena (MTHR) 30/962, Eravipuran, 
Eravipuram, 

Eravipuram, 691011, 
Eravipuram

  

173 08/01/2026 FASEENA N NIZARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
AYIRAMTHENGU 

CHERRY, 
MAYYANAD, 

KOOTTIKKADA P O, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

174 08/01/2026 AADINAN SUNEER SUNEER I (FTHR) ADAN NOOR, ARAFA 
NAGAR 26 B, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

175 08/01/2026 BINDU 
GANGADHARAN

RAJESH KUMAR N 
(HSBN)

Neelambari, Shanthi 
Nagar 216/D, 

Vadakkevila, Ayathil, 
691021, Kollam

  

176 08/01/2026 ABDUL AZEEZ ALIKUNJU (FTHR) KUTTIVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KALLUKUZHI, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

177 08/01/2026 JUNAID VAHAB ABDUL VAHAB 
(FTHR)

ANCY MANZIL, 
SAKEER HUSSAIN 

NAGAR 55, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

178 08/01/2026 SAJNA S A SHAJAHAN (FTHR) NADEELAZHIKAM 
SAIDALI MANZIL, 

IQUBAL NAGAR 163, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

179 08/01/2026 Krishnakumar G Guruswamy V (FTHR) College Nagar 83, 
Municipal Colony, 
Kappalandimukku, 

Kollam, 691001, Kollam

  

180 08/01/2026 ANITHA SUNIL KUMAR S 
(HSBN)

VAYALIL VEEDU, 
KARIKUZHI, 

MAYYANAD P O, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

181 08/01/2026 PRASANNA T ANILKUMAR (HSBN) KALEELAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, NEW NAGAR 

103, MANAKKADU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

182 08/01/2026 SUJESH R MANJU RAJ SUJESH 
(WIFE)

kamalavilasom, 
punthathazham, kollam, 

killikolloor, 691004, 
kollam

  

183 08/01/2026 SAFNA N NAZAR (FTHR) A S  MANZIL, 
SANTHI NAGAR 81 A, 
AYATHIL, AYATHIL 
P O, 691021, KOLLAM

  

184 08/01/2026 SHAHIR N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SUDHEER MANZIL, 
ANUGRAHA NAGAR 

36, ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

185 08/01/2026 NOURA FATHIMA  N HAKIM SHA  M S  
(FTHR)

29/2105 
KALIYILAZHIKATHU, 
SANTHI NAGAR 52 A, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 

ERAVIPURAM

  

186 08/01/2026 Muhammad 
mueenuddeen 

harees (FTHR) polayil veedu, kairali 
nagar 62, kilikolloor, 
kilikolloor, 691004, 

eravipuarm

  

187 08/01/2026 SHAHUBANATH 
SULAIKHA

SULAIKHA ABDUL 
MAJEED (MTHR)

DARUL FALAH, 
BODHI NAGAR 89, 

DARUL FALAH 
KALEELIL VEDU, 

MANAKKADU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

188 08/01/2026 Manu M S Sujatha (MTHR) Manu Bhavan, Perayam, 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Eravipuram

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


